Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 01-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009)

03-11-2009



RECORDATION FORM COVER SHE

PATENTS ONLY 103551818	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: ZZYZX SNAP JACK, Inc.
Vincent J. Lee	Internal Address:
]
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)_ 20 February 2009	Street Address: 15320 Valley View Ave, #7
Assignment Merger	
	City: La Mirada
Security Agreement Change of Name	616)
Joint Research Agreement	State: California
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 90638
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	7.044.70
	7,264,479
Additional numbers at	│ tached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: One
Name: Edward E. Roberts	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 3206	ズ Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City D. D. L.	8. Payment Information
City: Dana Point	,
State: California Zip: 92629	
Phone Number: 949-365-5717	Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 949-365-5718	03/10/2009 MJAMA1 00000036 7264479
Email Address:	Authorized User Name 40.00
9. Signature:	20 5-1
Signature 28 February 2009 Signature Date	
Edward E. Roberts	Total number of pages including cover 3
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, I, VINCENT J. LEE, of 15320 Valley View Ave., No. 7, La Mirada, CA 90638, a citizen of the United States of America, (herein Assignor), has invented a new and useful invention for which United States Patent No. 7,264,479, entitled COAXIAL CABLE MAGNETIC CONNECTOR has issued on 04 September 2007, and whereas I have not conveyed or hypothecated any right or interest therein, and

WHEREAS, ZZYZX SNAP JACK, INC., a California corporation, of 15320 Valley View Ave., No. 7, La Mirada, CA 90638 (herein Assignee), desires to acquire the entire and exclusive rights to the said patent and the said invention, or inventions, and any improvements thereto, and all patents or other interests which may be granted therefor in the United States and throughout the world, including any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions of any of the foregoing patent and/or invention; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which I hereby acknowledge, I hereby sell and assign to the aforesaid Assignee, and any successors/assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the above noted patent, invention, or inventions. improvements thereto, patent applications and patents which may be filed, granted or issued for said invention, and improvements thereon, in the United States and throughout the world, including but not limited to all divisions, reissues, extensions and continuations of same, and

I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and authorities of foreign jurisdictions and countries, to issue all patents or other documents relating herein to the aforesaid Assignee, and any successors and assigns; and

FURTHER, I agree that I will do all lawful acts, including execution of documents and giving testimony, that said Assignee, or any successors/assigns deem desirable for obtaining, sustaining, or reissuing United States and foreign patents or other rights relating to these assigned rights, and for perfecting, affirming, recording and maintaining the title of said Assignee, and any successors/assigns thereto, and will cooperate as necessary in all matters pertaining to said inventions and patents, and to the said Assignee's rights and title thereto.

Vincent J. Lee Date

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss COUNTY OF Los Angeles)

On Feb. 2014. 2009, before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Vincent J. Lee, proved to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within ASSIGNMENT, and acknowledged to me that he willingly executed the

same. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public | Anna Huan Z. Hang

ANNA HUAN Z. HONG COMM. # 1728806 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA **ORANGE COUNTY** MY COMM. EXP MAR. 4. 2011

> PATENT REEL: 022380 FRAME: 0960

RECORDED: 03/10/2009